FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

08-02-2000



ET

Docket No.: 700-255 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101420871

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $	U871 ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zelar Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Trustroke Golf, Inc.	
	,	
	Address: One Professional	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2100 North Main Street, Suit	te 204
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Crown Point	State/Prov.: IN
☐ Other	Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 46307
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the app	lication is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,374,063	
Additional numbers	 s attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Name: Anthony R. Barkume		
Registration No. 33,831		
Address: Greenberg Traurig, LLP		
Met Life Building	☐ Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
200 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State/Prov.: NY		
Country: USA ZIP: 10166		
08/01/2000 JJALLAH2 00000012 5374063 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 DP		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and an	1
Anthony R. Barkume	Shill	July 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document	2 Date
Total Humber of pages including	g 55.51 chost, attachmente, and accumen	PATENT

Patent Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of June ("Effective Date") by Zelar Corporation, a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at One Professional Center, 2100 North Main Street, Suite 204, Crown Point, IN 46307 ("Zelar") and Trustroke Golf, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal place of business at One Professional Center, 2100 North Main Street, Suite 204, Crown Point, IN 46307 ("Trustroke").

WHEREAS, Zelar is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,374,063 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Zelar desires to sell and Trustroke desires to purchase all right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Zelar hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Trustroke and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest of every kind throughout the world in and to the Patent, including:

- (a) any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-examination or other patent or patent application that may be based on the Patent, including any reissues, renewals, certificates of corrections or extensions that may be granted in connection with such patents;
- (b) all rights to the inventions disclosed in the Patent in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in such countries, including all rights of priority in such countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

Zelar Corporation

By: Michael J. Galanis

Its: President

6-21-2000

Date of Execution

COUNTY OF JULY

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

On this <u>J</u> day of <u>Jul</u>, 2000, before me appeared <u>Mullul</u> Jullus, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

Ventuly of usan Spuley Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0587